UNOFFICIAL COPY

1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Dennis
2	Ray "Chopper" Hall.
3	WHEREAS, Dennis Hall was born in Barren County on January 3, 1950, to the late
4	Robert Henry Hall and Regina Moran Hall; and
5	WHEREAS, Dennis Hall professed his faith in Christ and shared his journey with
6	his church family at Greensburg Cumberland Presbyterian Church; and
7	WHEREAS, Dennis Hall departed this earthly life and entered into the kingdom of
8	Heaven on November 8, 2017, leaving all those whose lives he touched in solemn
9	mourning; and
10	WHEREAS, Dennis Hall is survived by his wife of 36 years, Melinda Gale Milby
11	Hall; his daughter and son-in-law, Paige Hall and Bubby Squires; his grandson, Blayde
12	Squires; his brother and sister-in-law, Terry and Judy Hall; his sisters-in-law, Jan English
13	and Terri Talbott; and his nieces and nephews, Randy English, Erin and Joel
14	Eichenberger, Rachel Butterfield, Mikayla Talbott, and Callee Talbott;
15	NOW, THEREFORE,
16	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
17	Kentucky:
18	\clubsuit Section 1. The members of the Senate express their most profound sympathy on
19	the passing of Dennis Ray "Chopper" Hall and offer heartfelt condolences to his family,
20	friends, and all those who knew and loved him.
21	→Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
22	memory of Dennis Ray "Chopper" Hall.
23	→Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
24	Resolution to Senator David Givens for delivery.